PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Edwin Roberts JR	10/27/2006
Leslie Roberts	10/27/2006
Kellie R Smith	10/27/2006
John T Smith	10/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawrence Edwin Roberts JR	
Street Address:	PO Box 101	
City:	Kimberling City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65656	

Name:	Leslie Roberts
Street Address:	PO Box 101
City:	Kimberling City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65656

Name:	Kellie R Smith
Street Address:	HC 73 Box 15B
City:	Marble Falls
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72648

Name:	John T Smith
Street Address:	HC 73 Box 15B
City:	Marble Falls
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72648

PATENT

REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0879

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7075008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (417)739-9288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 417-739-1178

Email: larryr@richmondmonroe.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Roberts
Address Line 1: PO Box 101

Address Line 4: Kimberling City, MISSOURI 65686

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence Roberts

Total Attachments: 3

source=letter size agreement#page1.tif source=letter size agreement#page2.tif source=letter size agreement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0880

Agreement with regard to Patent 7,075,008

WHEREAS, Lawrence Edwin Roberts Jr. and Leslie Roberts, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants, both citizens of the United States, residing at 1310 Little Aunts Creek Road, Kimberling City, Missouri 65686 and John T Smith and Kellie R Smith, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants, both citizens of the United States, , residing at HC 73 Box 15B, Marble Falls, Arkansas 72648, together own all right, title, and interest in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent number US 7,075,008 B2 dated July 11, 2006. Inventor: John T. Smith. Title of the Invention is Universal Wire Guard, and

It is understood that any joint owner of a patent, no matter how small the part interest, may make, use, offer for sale and sell and import the invention for his or her own profit provided they do not infringe another's patent rights, without regard to the other owners, and may sell the interest or any part of it, or grant licenses to others, without regard to the other joint owners.

Knowing the above, it is the agreement of all four owners, Lawrence Edwin Roberts Jr., Leslie Roberts, John T Smith and Kellie R Smith, that they will only act together as one entity. No single, or group of owners, will act to make, use, offer for sale, or sell and import the invention for his or her own profit without the expressed written agreement of all four parties. It is further agreed that no single owner or group of owners will encumber, mortgage, indebt, or sell their interest or grant licenses to others without the expressed written agreement of all four owners.

An individual's interest may be bequeathed by a will, and it may pass to the heirs of a deceased patentee. The heirs would be bound by this same agreement as to any interest they inherit.

This agreement can be changed by a written agreement of all four parties.

Executed this 27day of October, 2006

awrence Edwin Roberts Jr.

Kellie A. Smith
Kellie R Smith

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0881 State of Missouri

County of Stone

On October 17, 2006, before me, M Best, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stone, Sate of Missouri, Personally appeared Lawrence Edwin Roberts Jr. Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal,

M BEST

Notary Expires: 09/21/2009 #05405772

M. BEST
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Stone County - Comm.#05405772
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2009

State of Missouri County of Stone

On October <u>17</u>, 2006, before me, M Best, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stone, Sate of Missouri, Personally appeared Leslie Roberts. Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal,

M BEST

Notary Expires: 09/21/2009 #05405772

M, BEST
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Stone County – Comm.#05405772
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2009

State of Missouri County of Stone

On October 27 2006, before me, M Best, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stone, Sate of Missouri, Personally appeared Kellie R Smith. Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal,

M BEST

Notary Expires: 09/21/2009 #05405772

M. BEST
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Stone County – Comm.#05405772
My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2009

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0882 State of Missouri County of Stone

On October 27 2006, before me, M Best, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stone, Sate of Missouri, Personally appeared John T Smith. Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal,

M BEST

Notary Expires: 09/21/2009 #05405772

M. BEST

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Stone County – Comm.#05405772 My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 10/30/2006